TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM390994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HDS IP Holding, LLC		12/15/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anixter Inc.	
Street Address:	2301 Patriot Blvd	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4538054	GRIDADVANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

rwestry@marshallip.com Email:

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Chinlund
SIGNATURE:	/gjc/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment (GridAdvance) executed (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (GridAdvance) executed (2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (GridAdvance) executed (2)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (GridAdvance) executed (2)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0156

900370880

source=Trademark Assignment (GridAdvance) executed (2)#page5.tif

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made, executed and delivered as of December 15, 2015 by HDS IP Holding, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), for the benefit of Anixter Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and any and all goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are used and that is symbolized by the Trademarks, to the extent that such rights and goodwill exist, any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past, current and future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions or other violations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith, any and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the equivalent office in each state or country in which the Trademarks are registered to record the Assignce as the assignce and owner of the Trademarks and to issue any trademarks which may be granted on any applications included in the Trademarks to the Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, and Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures of the parties transmitted by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be deemed to be their original signatures for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

DMSUBRARY01/27677498 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

HDS IP HOLDING, LLC

سئس:۱۷۵ ۱۹۱۸ -

Tisse:

STATE OF ROLL (SE

COUNTY OF COOKS

On this ______day of ______2015, before me personally came ________of HDS IP Holding, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as the free act and deed of the Assigner.

Notary Public

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment)

ACCEPTED:

ANIXTER INC.

Title:

Justin Chai EVP, Coneral Coursel + Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Mark/App.	Registrant	Jurisdiction/Status Date	Goods/Services
Mark/App. No./Reg. No. GRIDADVANCE Serial No. 85/245688 Reg. No. 4538054	Registrant HDS IP Holding, LLC	Jurisdiction/Status Date U.S. Federal/Registered on May 27, 2014	IC 037. Technical support in the nature of troubleshooting of problems related to computer hardware, namely, repair of computer hardware, namely, repair of computer hardware used in the deployment, operation and management of grid networks, smart energy grid networks, broadband communications. FIRST USE: 20020417. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020417 IC 038. Technical consultation in the field of electronic transmission of information relating to grid networks, smart energy grid networks, broadband networks and broadband communications. FIRST USE: 20020417. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020417 IC 042. Design and development of computer networks, hardware, hardware reference designs and software for others for the deployment, operation and management of grid networks, smart energy grid networks, smart energy grid networks, broadband communications: development of software, hardware and hardware reference designs for secure grid operations, technical support in the nature of troubleshooting of problems related to software used in the deployment, operation and management of grid networks, smart energy grid network
			established to meter energy usage, and for measuring and controlling broadband communications; providing on-line non-
	1		downloadable computer software

